Settlement Deed/Agreement dated 17th June, 2022 duly signed by both

the  parties  and  their  respective  learned  advocates  containing  the

terms  and  conditions  governing  the  settlement.  In  terms  of  the

Settlement Agreement, the respondent-husband has agreed to pay a

total  sum of Rs.32,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand

only)  to  the  petitioner-wife  as  full  and final  settlement  towards  her

maintenance.  As per the Settlement Agreement, both the parties have

agreed to withdraw the cases filed by them against each other. 

(4) Both  the  parties  now  pray  for  invoking  our  jurisdiction  under